

**MEDIA RELEASE** 

28 March 2022

# AmInvestment Bank Wins Two Awards at The Asset Triple A Sustainable Capital Markets Country & Regional Awards 2021

AmInvestment Bank Berhad ("AmInvestment Bank") has won two awards at The Asset Triple A Sustainable Capital Markets Country & Regional Awards 2021 which was held virtually on Tuesday, 22 March 2022. These accolades demonstrate AmInvestment Bank's outstanding achievements in 2021 despite the COVID-19 pandemic.

The full list of awards won by AmInvestment Bank is as follows:

 Best Sustainability Sukuk
 SME Bank's 500 million Ringgit ASEAN Sustainability Sukuk-AmInvestment Bank acted as the Joint Lead Manager.

### 2. Best IPO

CTOS Digital's 1.2 billion Ringgit IPO - AmInvestment Bank acted as the Bookrunner, Managing Underwriter and Underwriter.

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 21, Bangunan AmBank Group, 55, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur



# **MEDIA RELEASE**

"We are extremely honoured to receive these awards. This recognition is an affirmation of our commitment to offer innovative and differentiated financing solutions that will help our clients realise their ambitions. We will continue to build on this positive performance to maintain our market leadership and strengthen our footprint across the regional markets," said Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group.

Commenting on the awards, Ms Tracy Chen Wee Keng, Chief Executive Officer, AmInvestment Bank said, "These awards are a testimony of the strengths of our business, the dedication of our staff and our relentless quest to exceed client's expectations. We also share these awards with our clients who, with their support of and trust in us, have helped in our achievements."

The Asset Triple A Sustainable Capital Markets Country & Regional Awards are Asia's preeminent recognition for banking, finance, treasury and the capital markets. The award recipients were selected based on a stringent methodology to honour the best institutions and individuals operating in Asia.

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 21, Bangunan AmBank Group, 55, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur



# **MEDIA RELEASE**

### About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 9,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of around RM9 billion and assets of RM170.2 billion as at 31 March 2021.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, business banking, retail banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and management services in assets, real estate investment trust and unit trusts.

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Executive Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at sasa@ambankgroup.com

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 21, Bangunan AmBank Group, 55, Jalan Raja Chulan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur